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Heading No. | H.S.Code Description of the Initial Rate of
in the First goods Negotiating duty
Schedule to Rights (INR) | chargeable

the Customs under

Act, 1969 GATT
@) 2) 3) 4 )
04.02 Milk and cream,

concentrated or
containing added
sugar or other
sweetening matter.

0402.10.10 In powder, of a fat NZ 45%
content, by weight,
not exceeding 1.5%:
In powder form, in
retail packaging of
upto 2.5 kg.
0402.21.10 In powder, of a fat NZ 45%
content, by weight,
exceeding 1.5%: In
powder form, in
retail packaging of



07.13

10.01

12.05

12.08

15.02

15.03

15.06

15.14

16.01

16.02

0713.10.00

1001.10.00

1001.90.10

1205.00.90

1208.90.00

1502.00.00

1503.00.10

1506.00.10

1514.10.00
1514.90.90

1601.00.00

1602.41.00
1602.42.00

1602.49.00

upto 2.5 kg

Dried peas except CA
Dunpeas

Wheat CA, EU

Canola/Colza seeds CA

Canola/Colza flour CA
and meal

Fats of bovine
animals, sheeps,
goats, raw or
rendered, whether or
not pressed or
solvent extracted

EU, NZ

Stearin NZ

Fats and oils NZ
solidified or

hardened by

mechanical

treatment

Crude canola oil CA
Refined Canola oil CA

Sausages and similar NZ
products, of meat,

meat off all or blood;

food preparations

based on these

products

Canned or bottled EU
bacon and ham

15%

15%

50%

50%

30%

45%

30%

50%
50%

45%

30%



16.04

17.02

19.05

23.06

25.15

29.21

32.01

38.06

38.24

47.01

48.01

1604.11.00
1604.12.00
1604.13.00
1604.14.00
1604.15.00
1604.16.00
1604.19.00
1604.20.00
1702.11.00
1702.19.00

All
H.S.Codes

2306.40.00

2515.11.10
2515.12.00

All
H.S.Codes

All
H.S.Codes

3806.10.00

3824.10.00

4701.00.00

4801.00.00

Canned fish other
than sardines
and pilchards

Chemically pure
lactose
Other lactose

Biscuits

Canola, oilcake

Marble

Amine-function
compound

Dyeing and tanning
substances all sorts,
not otherwise
specified

Rosin and Resin
acids

Prepared binders for
foundry moulds or
cores

Mechanical wood
pulp

Newsprint, in rolls
or sheets

CA

NZ

EU

CA

EU

EU

EU

EU

NZ

CA, EU,NZ

CA, EU, NZ

30%

45%

45%

50%

50%

50%

45%

30%

30%

30%

15%

30%



51.01

73.21

74.17

79.01

84.30

84.33

90.22

90.27

All
H.S.Codes

7321.12.00

7417.00.00

All
H.S.Codes
8430.69.00
8431.49.90

8433.40.10

All
H.S.Codes

9027.20.00
9027.30.00
9027.40.00
9027.50.00
9027.80.00
9027.90.00

Wool, not carded or
combed

Kerosene stoves
Kerosene stoves
Unwrought zinc

Petroleum and gas
well drilling
equipment’s and
component parts
thereof

Hay presses

Apparatus based on
the use of X-rays or
Alpha, Beta or
Gamma radiation
whether or not for
medical, surgical,
dental or veterinary
uses including
radiography or radio
therapy apparatus,
X-ray tubes and
other X-ray
generators, high
tension generators,
control panels and
desks, screens,
examination and
treatment tables,
chairs and the like

Instruments and
apparatus for
physical or chemical
analysis (for
example
polariments,

NZ

CA

CA

CA

NZ

EU

15%

50%

50%

15%

30%

15%

30%

22.5%



refractometers,
spectrometers),
instruments and
apparatus for
measuring or
checking viscosity,
prosity, expansion,
surface tension, or
the like, instruments
and apparatus for
measuring or
checking quantities
of heat, sound or
light (including
exposure meters),
microtomes
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