গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ জাতীয় রাজস্ব বোর্ড

(শুক্ক)

প্রজ্ঞাপন

ঢাকা, ২৩শে চৈত্র, ১৪০৩ বাংলা। ৬ই এপ্রিল, ১৯৯৭ ইংরেজী।

নং-১৪/৯৭/জ্জ ৷— Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969) এর section 19 -এ প্রদত্ত ক্ষমতাবলে সরকার, জাতীয় রাজস্ব বোর্ডের সহিত পরামর্শক্রেমে, জনস্বার্থে নিম্নবর্ণিত TABLE এর কলাম (1) এ উলিখিত উক্ত Act এর FIRST SCHEDULE এর Heading No. সমূহের বিপরীতে কলাম (2) তে বিধৃত H.S.Code সমূহের আওতাধীন কলাম (3) তে বর্ণিত পণ্যসমূহকে GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE (GATT), 1994 এর Article XXVIII মোতাবেক GATT-ভুক্ত দেশ হইতে আমদানির ক্ষেত্রে উহাদের উপর আরোপনীয় আমদানি শুক্ক যেই পরিমাণে উহাদের বিপরীতে উক্ত TABLE এর কলাম (4) এ উলিখিত হারের অতিরিক্ত হয় সেই পরিমাণ হইতে অব্যাহতি প্রদান করিল, যথা ঃ-

Heading No.	H.S.Code	Description of the	Initial	Rate of
in the First		goods	Negotiating	duty
Schedule to			Rights (INR)	chargeable
the Customs				under
Act, 1969				GATT
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

04.02 Milk and cream,

concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter.

retail packaging of

0402.10.10	In powder, of a fat content, by weight, not exceeding 1.5%: In powder form, in retail packaging of upto 2.5 kg.	NZ	45%
0402.21.10	In powder, of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 1.5%: In powder form, in	NZ	45%

upto 2.5 kg

07.13	0713.10.00	Dried peas except Dunpeas	CA	15%
10.01	1001.10.00 1001.90.10	Wheat	CA, EU	15%
12.05	1205.00.90	Canola/Colza seeds	CA	50%
12.08	1208.90.00	Canola/Colza flour and meal	CA	50%
15.02	1502.00.00	Fats of bovine animals, sheeps, goats, raw or rendered, whether or not pressed or solvent extracted	EU, NZ	30%
15.03	1503.00.10	Stearin	NZ	45%
15.06	1506.00.10	Fats and oils solidified or hardened by mechanical treatment	NZ	30%
15.14	1514.10.00	Crude canola oil	CA	50%
	1514.90.90	Refined Canola oil	CA	50%
16.01	1601.00.00	Sausages and similar products, of meat, meat off all or blood; food preparations based on these products	NZ	45%
16.02	1602.41.00 1602.42.00 1602.49.00	Canned or bottled bacon and ham	EU	30%
	1004.47.00	I		

16.04	1604.11.00 1604.12.00 1604.13.00 1604.14.00 1604.15.00 1604.16.00 1604.20.00	Canned fish other than sardines and pilchards	CA	30%
17.02	1702.11.00	Chemically pure lactose		45%
	1702.19.00	Other lactose	NZ	45%
19.05	All H.S.Codes	Biscuits	EU	50%
23.06	2306.40.00	Canola, oilcake	CA	50%
25.15	2515.11.10 2515.12.00	Marble	EU	50%
29.21	All H.S.Codes	Amine-function compound	EU	45%
32.01	All H.S.Codes	Dyeing and tanning substances all sorts, not otherwise specified	EU	30%
38.06	3806.10.00	Rosin and Resin acids	EU	30%
38.24	3824.10.00	Prepared binders for foundry moulds or cores	NZ	30%
47.01	4701.00.00	Mechanical wood pulp	CA, EU, NZ	15%
48.01	4801.00.00	Newsprint, in rolls or sheets	CA, EU, NZ	30%

51.01	All H.S.Codes	Wool, not carded or combed	NZ	15%
73.21	7321.12.00	Kerosene stoves	CA	50%
74.17	7417.00.00	Kerosene stoves	CA	50%
79.01	All H.S.Codes	Unwrought zinc	CA	15%
84.30	8430.69.00 8431.49.90	Petroleum and gas well drilling equipment's and component parts thereof		30%
84.33	8433.40.10	Hay presses	NZ	15%
90.22	All H.S.Codes	Apparatus based on the use of X-rays or Alpha, Beta or Gamma radiation whether or not for medical, surgical, dental or veterinary uses including radiography or radio therapy apparatus, X-ray tubes and other X-ray generators, high tension generators, control panels and desks, screens, examination and treatment tables, chairs and the like	EU	30%
90.27	9027.20.00 9027.30.00 9027.40.00 9027.50.00 9027.80.00 9027.90.00	Instruments and apparatus for physical or chemical analysis (for example polariments,		22.5%

refractometers, spectrometers), instruments and apparatus for measuring or checking viscosity, prosity, expansion, surface tension, or the like, instruments and apparatus for measuring or checking quantities of heat, sound or light (including exposure meters), microtomes

রাষ্ট্রপতির আদেশক্রমে,

স্বাক্ষরিত/-(খাজা গোলাম সারওয়ার) অতিরিক্ত সচিব (পদাধিকারবলে)।